Singles, Scratch Singles, Scratch

Place Team name
1 Thompson, Brian W
2 Mercer, Kevin L
3 Clemons, Scott G
4 Wyatt, Kenneth W
5 Szumny, Paul A
6 Dotson, James M
7 Nyenhuis, Don L
8 Janes, Ryan C
8 Pradithavanij, Sy R
10 Moore, Donald R
10 Dando, Ricky W
12 Waliczek, Brian N
13 Ordiway, Cole M
14 Nyenhuis, Derek L
15 Boos, Steven M
16 Kleinschrodt, Donald D
16 Huizinga, Timothy S
18 Landy, Thomas M
18 Cooper, Nicholas J
18 Wilber, Andrew T
21 Kiester, James T
21 Norris, Michael R
21 Parker, Brandon R
24 Mrakitsch, Steve T
25 Lizewski, Jeffrey M
25 Toole, Sandra M
27 Swain, Michadl A
27 Cook, Gary A
29 Hausch, Matthew
29 Ellis, Ronald T
29 Halstead, Raymond D
29 Thomas, Eddie
33 Verburg, Josh G
33 Patke, Scott R
35 Horde, Brandon T
35 Walker, Nick B
35 Lippert, Chad A
38 Grams, Tod A
38 Smith, Scott J
38 Hazel, Justin B
41 Howard, Antar
42 Blanchard, Ronald A
43 Griewahn, Darrin M

Michigan State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2023 M| State USBC 120th Annual Open Championship, Singles Event event only
Sorted By Event, Division

Entry
1027030
1090108
980735
1071196
981476
1029600
981470
978018
1059066
1043158
1069170
1090078
980900
981470
1090108
1090056
1090135
1030431
979604
1074597
082731
981074
1090134
1071196
981055
994891
1090108
1041969
979600
981545
1071196
1071709
1050865
995011
1059067
978025
1066388
978021
1043055
981544
994891
1016449
1046825

Score
828
793
786
782
781
770
769
761
761
759
759
758
757
755
754
752
752
750
750
750
749
749
749
748
747
747
746
746
742
742
742
742
740
740
739
739
739
738
738
738
736
735
733

Prize
$450.00
$300.00
$275.00
$253.00
$235.00
$219.00
$204.00
$186.50
$186.50
$167.50
$167.50
$156.00
$150.00
$144.00
$139.00
$132.00
$132.00
$123.00
$123.00
$123.00
$115.34
$115.33
$115.33
$111.00
$108.00
$108.00
$104.50
$104.50
$101.00
$101.00
$101.00
$101.00

$97.50

$97.50
$94.00
$94.00
$94.00
$91.00
$91.00
$91.00
$89.00
$88.00
$87.00

From

Belleville, Ml
Jenison, M1
Westland, M|
Farmington Hills, M|
Grand Haven, M1
Galesburg, Ml
Grand Haven, M|
Holland, M1
Flint, Ml

Detroit, M|
Kalamazoo, Ml
Frankenmuth, Ml
Hope, M|

Grand Haven, M1
Jenison, M1

East Jordan, Ml
Grand Rapids, M|
Macomb, M
Milford, Ml
Caedonia, Ml
Flat Rock, M|
Allen Park, Ml
Detroit, M|
Farmington Hills, MI
Allen Park, M1
Portage, M|
Jenison, M1
Caedonia, Ml
Milford, M1

Ann Arbor, Ml
Farmington Hills, M
Jackson, M1
Holland, M1
Lansing, Ml
Flint, MI
Holland, M1
Lansing, Ml
Holland, M1
Dewitt, M|

Ann Arbor, Ml
Portage, M1
Livonia, M1
Carleton, M|
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5 &R

47
47
47
50
50
50

FLLY

57
58
58
58
58
58

68
69
69
69
69
73
73
73
73
73
78
78
80
80
80

87
87
89
89
89

Michigan State USBC

Final Prize Listing

2023 M| State USBC 120th Annual Open Championship, Singles Event event only
Sorted By Event, Division

Bentley, Patrick L
Bonner, Terry R
Snay, Joshua

Losey, Matthew E
Wright, Anthony R
Anderson, Andrew C
Pomeroy, Shannon W
Eaton, Bryan G
Ordiway, Richard M
Rohraff, Donald R
Tucker, Richard W
Gundry, Kirt

Neff, Dakota J
Zohott, Rick J
Landers, Jayson S
Petroski, Jeff J
Sullins, Harold L
Lambert, Derek J
Nelson, Ryan A
Tumbling, James M
Reiffer, Chad R
Davis, Taylor P
Wilson, Terry V
Dixson, Jeremy A
Strange, Cory J
McCoy, John H

Fry, Kellen P
VanLacken, Jordan T
Moore, Patrick J
McClain, Donad E
Aukerman, Rodney L
Colegrove, William R
Muncy, Cole R
Bohnett, Michael J
Brunner, Scott M
Eddy, Robert L
Osugi, Mikio D
Baker, Damon L
Moyers, Robert L
Hidalgo, Nick T
Gonzales, Andre G
Smith, Elijah L
Robison, Nickolas L
Heyza, Brian K
Halstead, Julie A
Ramos, Joseph A
Klinger, Marc S
McKitterick, Michael D

Total prizes awarded in this division:

1090070
997806
978573
980218

1043157

1090078

1090077

1090078
980900
979599

1029600

1043055

1090051

1042984
980217

1090067

1071195
980076
978575

1025923
979240

1059066

1053939

1071195

1016449
978569

1090158

1090158
978573
979509

1003235

1039413
981468

1055018
980217
980076

1074375
979748

1041883
981469

1090078
980736
981547
979599
981546

1029601
981547

1046825

$9,170.00

731
730
729
728
728
728
727
727
727
726
725
725
724
723
722
722
722
722
722
722
721
721
721
720
719
718
718
718
718
717
717
717
717
717
716
716
715
715
715
715
713
713
713
712
712
711
711
711

$86.00
$84.00
$83.00
$81.00
$81.00
$81.00
$78.00
$78.00
$78.00
$76.00
$75.50
$75.50
$74.00
$73.00
$69.50
$69.50
$69.50
$69.50
$69.50
$69.50
$65.00
$65.00
$65.00
$63.00
$62.00
$59.50
$59.50
$59.50
$59.50
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$52.00
$52.00
$49.50
$49.50
$49.50
$49.50
$46.00
$46.00
$46.00
$43.50
$43.50
$41.00
$41.00
$41.00

Grand Haven, M1
New Boston, M|
Macomb, Ml
Battle Creek, Ml
Detroit, M|
Frankenmuth, M|
Muskegon, Ml
Frankenmuth, Ml
Hope, M|

Milford, Ml
Galeshurg, Ml
Dewitt, M|

Three Rivers, M|
Lansing, M1

Battle Creek, Ml
Muskegon, Ml
Farmington Hills, M
Bay City, Ml
Macomb, M
Jenison, M1

Pt. Huron, M1

Flint, M|

Y psilanti, Ml
Farmington Hills, MI
Livonia, M1
Macomb, M

St. Clair Shores, M1
St. Clair Shores, M|
Macomb, M|
Farmington Hills, M|
Mattawan, M1
Levering, Ml
Grand Haven, M1

Y psilanti, Ml
Battle Creek, Ml
Bay City, Ml

Y psilanti, Ml

Ada, M1

Canton, M1

Grand Haven, M|
Frankenmuth, M|
Westland, M1

Ann Arbor, Ml
Milford, Ml

Ann Arbor, Ml
Galesburg, Ml

Ann Arbor, Ml
Carleton, Ml
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Michigan State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2023 M| State USBC 120th Annual Open Championship, Singles Event event only
Sorted By Event, Division

Singles, Singles Div 1 185 & Above, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Benko, Karl A 1062020 903 $650.00 Grand Blanc, Ml
2 Lannoo, Christopher L 978859 890 $450.00 Warren, Ml
3 Sinclair, Keeon V 1057235 889 $410.00 Belleville, MI
4 Motley, Theoplis 1031871 886 $395.00 Westland, Ml
5 Stanfield, James O 981065 884 $380.00 Allen Park, Ml
6 Daman, Richard A 979036 880 $370.00 Saranac, Ml
7 Wilson, DeSean R 1090007 879 $356.00 Detroit, Ml
8 Schneider, Michael E 981052 877 $340.00 Allen Park, Ml
9 Oleszczuk, Gregory W 979324 876 $325.00 Warren, Ml
10 Galanos, Matthew S 979240 874 $312.00 Pt. Huron, Ml
11 Rice, Tyler A 979602 871 $298.00 Milford, Ml
12 Kleinschrodt, Donald D 1090056 870 $287.00 East Jordan, Ml
13 Tetreau, Matthew E 979241 867 $276.00 Pt. Huron, Ml
14 Whited, Dakota J 981061 864 $264.00 Allen Park, Ml
15 Hayes, Brian L 979244 863 $254.00 Pt. Huron, Ml
16 Pihaylic, Robert D 978675 861 $243.00 Kimbal, Ml
17 Herman, Steven A 1043976 859 $228.00 Highland, Ml
17 Dotson, James M 1029600 859 $228.00 Gaesburg, Ml
19 Buffum, Tommy B 1090105 857 $214.00 Muskegon, Ml
20 Hendey, Ryan G 1090061 856 $205.00 Waterford, Ml
21 Roskoski, Matt 978356 854 $196.00 Tecumseh, Ml
22 Crawford, Matt B 1033939 853 $181.00 Trufant, Ml
22 Coburn, Lane A 1035961 853 $181.00 Warren, Ml
22 Pyne, Chadwick J 1073315 853 $181.00 Comstock Park, Ml
25 Thorn, Joseph E 982734 852 $164.00 Flat Rock, Ml
25 Thompson, Brian W 1027030 852 $164.00 Belleville, MI
27 Schaffer, Timothy J 1033569 850 $150.50 Rochester Hills, Ml
27 Dando, Ricky W 1069170 850 $150.50 Kalamazoo, Ml
29 Smith, Adam L 1025498 849 $139.50 Ida, Ml
29 Gulliver, Dan P 1020883 849 $139.50 Hamilton, Ml
31 Pradithavanij, Sy R 1059066 847 $132.00 Flint, Ml
32 Clemons, Scott G 980735 842 $127.00 Westland, M|
33 Mercer, Kevin L 1090108 841 $121.00 Jenison, M
33 Umin, Tommy J 982733 841 $121.00 Flat Rock, Ml
35 Leenknecht, Donnie G 1031357 840 $115.00 Jackson, Ml
36 Paull, David T 1025946 836 $110.00 Westland, Ml
36 Thomas, Eddie 1071709 836 $110.00 Jackson, Ml
38 Palmerton, Ryan K 1007172 835 $103.50 Union City, Ml
38 Timmer, Richard H 1052491 835 $103.50 Hoalland, Ml
40 Verburg, Josh G 1050865 834 $97.50 Holland, MI
40 Blanchard, Ronald A 1016449 834 $97.50 Livonia, Ml
42 Ott, Jonathan W 1090122 833 $93.00 Hart, Ml
43 Kdly, Ryan A 997243 832 $89.50 Chesterfield, Ml
43 Tumbling, James M 1025923 832 $89.50 Jenison, Ml
45 Halstead, Raymond D 1071196 831 $86.00 Farmington Hills, Ml
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Michigan State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2023 M| State USBC 120th Annual Open Championship, Singles Event event only
Sorted By Event, Division

46 Miller, Scott F 979238 830 $84.00 Pt. Huron, Ml

47 Portalatin, Robby | 1025738 827 $81.00 Jackson, Ml

47 Smith, James 978496 827 $81.00 Dimondale, Ml
49 Hausch, Matthew 979600 825 $75.50 Milford, Ml

49 Morgan, Robert A 1090122 825 $75.50 Hart, Ml

49 Dangler, Fredrick L 1036290 825 $75.50 Jackson, Ml

49 Nawrot, David J 1050472 825 $75.50 Big Rapids, Ml
53 Belknap, Steven R 991523 824 $72.00 Wyoming, Ml

54 Moyers, Robert L 1041883 823 $69.00 Canton, Ml

54 Armstrong, Kevin W 1046360 823 $69.00 Hastings, Ml

56 Morrow, Gregory C 978866 822 $65.34 Warren, M|

56 Schukofski, Brandon J 1035234 822 $65.33  Saginaw, Ml

56 Crane, KeithR 1021747 822 $65.33 Marysville, Ml
59 Mulherin, Bryan 982724 821 $62.00 Flat Rock, Ml

59 Schwark, Eric J 978571 821 $62.00 Macomb, M

59 Patke, Scott R 995011 821 $62.00 Lansing, Ml

62 Froman, Michael P 1039329 820 $60.00 Cedar Springs, Ml
63 Beatty, Nicholas A 1016570 819 $58.25 Sault Sainte Marie, Ml
63 Kiester, James T 982731 819 $58.25 Flat Rock, Ml

63 Smith, Robert F 980524 819 $58.25 Port Huron, Ml
63 Smith, Christopher D 998530 819 $58.25 Chelsea, Ml

67 Rodgers, Timothy E 1090135 818 $55.66 Grand Rapids, M|
67 Szumny, Paul A 981476 818 $55.67 Grand Haven, Ml
67 Chesney, Mark R 978656 818 $55.67 Kimball, Ml

70 Wisniewski, Scott M 978348 817 $53.66 Tecumseh, Ml

70 Lewis, Richard C 979126 817 $53.67 Sandusky, Ml

70 Castro, Chase P 1058789 817 $53.67 Beaverton, Ml

73 Janeski, Martin E 981054 816 $52.00 Allen Park, Ml
73 Milazzo, Matthew R 1037882 816 $52.00 Jackson, Ml

73 Cabrera, Joseph M 982737 816 $52.00 Flat Rock, Ml

73 Strange, Cory J 1016449 816 $52.00 Livonia, Ml

77 Kalleward, Dan M 1090038 815 $50.25 Commerce Twp, Ml
77 McCoy, John H 978569 815 $50.25 Macomb, Ml

77 Olson, Devantae A 979750 815 $50.25 Ada, MI

77 Buda, Paul M 980072 815 $50.25 Bay City, Ml

81  Kinsey, Jay M 1039329 814 $48.50 Cedar Springs, Ml
81 Cordes, Mark A 1019393 814 $48.50 Eagle, MI

83 Cheatham, Alijah M 977966 813 $47.50 Riverview, Ml

83 Swain, Michadl A 1090108 813 $47.50 Jenison, Ml

85 Coghill, Keith E 978014 812 $46.60 Holland, Ml

85 Wisman, Roger D 1007172 812 $46.60 Union City, Ml
85 Stewart, David M 978253 812 $46.60 Allegan, Ml

85 Patterson, Brian K 1057235 812 $46.60 Bélleville, MI

85 Smith, Torey R 1058786 812 $46.60 Beaverton, Ml

0 Calhoun, Ryan P 1073374 811 $46.00 Kent City, Ml

Q0 Mayhew, Brad 1023612 811 $46.00 Grayling, Ml

90 Wenman, Michagl A 1070781 811 $46.00 Jackson, Ml

93 Rennick, JmH 978022 810 $45.00 Holland, Ml

A Toole, SandraM 994891 809 $45.00 Portage, Ml
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Michigan State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2023 M| State USBC 120th Annual Open Championship, Singles Event event only
Sorted By Event, Division

94 Kdley, William R 988223 809 $45.00 Mount Pleasant, M|
96 Green, Jmmy A 1072061 808 $45.00 Coldwater, Ml
97 Lanczki, Ray P 979599 807 $44.60 Milford, Ml
97 Rohraff, Donald R 979599 807 $44.60 Milford, Ml
97 Kudlac, Tony S 978356 807 $44.60 Tecumseh, MI
97 Taft, Randy J 994889 807 $44.60 Portage, Ml
97 Adkins, Kevin B 978570 807 $44.60 Macomb, M
102 Zumer, Blake 10438828 806 $44.00 West Branch, Ml
102 Bennett, Adam M 1039093 806 $44.00 Roya Oak, Ml
102 Nyenhuis, Don L 981470 806 $44.00 Grand Haven, Ml
105 Soderberg, Brian G 979936 804 $43.15 Northville, Ml
105 Stout, John C 980220 804 $43.15 Battle Creek, M
105 Hinkley, Lynn R 980164 804 $43.14 Jackson, Ml
105 Rose, Mark E 980166 804 $43.14  Jackson, Ml
105 Smith, Elijah L 980736 804 $43.14 Westland, M|
105 Snay, Joshua 978573 804 $43.14 Macomb, Ml
105 Morga, Craig A 986117 804 $43.14 Trenton, Ml
112 Jones, Kenneth R 979746 803 $42.00 Ada, Ml
112 Kandler, Jeffery W 979508 803 $42.00 Farmington Hills, Ml
112 Brown, Dennis 1003235 803 $42.00 Mattawan, Ml
112 Norris, Michadl R 981074 803 $42.00 Allen Park, Ml
112 Schweikert, Christopher C 1071709 803 $42.00 Jackson, Ml
117 Charrette, Andrew S 1090097 802 $42.00 Sterling Heights, M1
117 Mcintyre, Leonard SE 978671 802 $42.00 Kimball, Ml
119 Brown, Marvin R 981054 801 $42.00 Allen Park, Ml
119 Ellerhorst, Jon M 982730 801 $42.00 Flat Rock, Ml
119 Skutt, Kevin J 1035234 801 $42.00 Saginaw, Ml
119 Lippert, Chad A 1066388 801 $42.00 Lansing, Ml
119 Mathis, Patrick W 978346 801 $42.00 Tecumseh, Ml
119 Elletson, Ryan J 978865 801 $42.00 Warren, Ml
125 Dyer, Demetrius 981076 800 $42.00 Allen Park, Ml
125 Leisenring, Gary L 999713 800 $42.00 Lansing, Ml
125 Wyatt, Kenneth W 1071196 800 $42.00 Farmington Hills, Ml
125 Cook, Gary A 1041969 800 $42.00 Caledonia, Ml
125 Holmes, Nathan R 978675 800 $42.00 Kimball, Ml
130 Moyers, Jerry F 1041883 799 $41.84 Canton, M|
130 Harris, Tony J 1065241 799 $41.84 White Lake, Ml
130 Moore, Donald R 1043158 799 $41.83 Detroit, Ml
130 VanLacken, Jordan T 1090158 799 $41.83 St Clair Shores, Ml
130 Brown, Gerald D 1043161 799 $41.83 Detroit, Ml
130 Niswonger, Scott E 991627 799 $41.83 Lansing, Ml
136 Shively, Donald L 979322 798 $40.15 Warren, Ml
136 Losey, Matthew E 980218 798 $40.15 Battle Creek, Ml
136 Landy, Thomas M 1030431 798 $40.14 Macomb, Ml
136 DeGraaf, Donald J 1090083 798 $40.14 Grand Rapids, M|
136 Hampton, Wade 1076160 798 $40.14 Ann Arbor, Ml
136 Verbeke, CraigM 1022167 798 $40.14 Saint Clair, Ml
136 Blaskowski, Derek S 978021 798 $40.14 Holland, Ml
143 Lesmeister, Eric K 1030431 797 $40.00 Macomb, Ml
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143
145
145
145
145
145
145
151
151
151
151
151
151
151
151
151
160
160
160
160
160
160
160
160
160
169
169
169
169
169
169
175
175
175
175
175
175
175
175
183
183
183
183
183
188
188
188
188
188

Michigan State USBC
Final Prize Listing

2023 M| State USBC 120th Annual Open Championship, Singles Event event only

Carroll, Roy A
Randolph, Kyle A
Robbins, Michael
Kroll, David A
Haga, Justin G
Moore, Patrick J
Bowman, Garry L
Rath, William H
Martin, Ken J
Alber, James

Billiet, Michael J
Brown, Joshua L
Petre, Steve P
Gundry, Kirt

Oates, Jacob A
Halstead, Julie A
Osugi, Donald M
Lackowski, Jason M
Kluska, Nelson
Clifford, Joseph A
Girgenti, Sam P
Payeur, Elizabeth M
Rutka, Brandon K
Hoekstra, Jeff
Ullrich, Todd S
Bentley, Patrick L
Parker, Jonathan |
Jett, Paul E

Rivera, Jason W
Maine, Caleb R
Mulder, Mike S
Boylan, TravisR
Shepard, Scott A
Dautel, DennisM
McQuarter, Glenn D
Lewis, Samuel J
Wanland, Justin K
Pardue, Kevin J
Fichtner, Tyler W
Fahling, Ronald R
Como, Vincent J
Taphouse-Kaiser, Ray L
Ford, Roy A
cillion, David M
Christensen, Andrew E
Williams, Katelynne M
Smith, Steven M
Ellis, Ronald T
Grocholski, Spencer A

Sorted By Event, Division

982742 797
1023326 796
1090122 796
1090137 796

980080 796
978573 796
979033 796
980336 795
1008359 795
980164 795

1090127 795
1035235 795

978026 795
1043055 795
1044097 795

981546 795
1074375 794
1044933 794

979508 794

980077 794
1090158 794

981543 794

1019112 794
1018886 794
1016448 794
1090070 793
1090089 793

1074492 793
981380 793
1023482 793
978026 793
1075045 792
1090044 792
1090098 792
981066 792
1090127 792
1046326 792
978012 792
982727 792
980222 791
980742 791
998531 791
982725 791
1046185 791

1090031 790
1057036 790
1090053 790
981545 790
980074 790

$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$39.23
$39.23
$39.22
$39.22
$39.22
$39.22
$39.22
$39.22
$39.22
$39.00
$39.00
$39.00
$39.00
$39.00
$39.00
$39.00
$39.00
$39.00
$39.00
$39.00
$39.00
$39.00
$39.00
$39.00
$39.00
$39.00
$39.00
$39.00
$38.15
$38.15
$38.14
$38.14
$38.14

Flat Rock, Ml
Saginaw, M|
Hart, Ml

Durand, M|

Bay City, Ml
Macomb, M
Saranac, M|
Stevensville, Ml
Owendale, Ml
Jackson, Ml
Grand Ledge, Ml
Saginaw, M|
Holland, M1
Dewitt, M|
South Bend, IN
Ann Arbor, Ml

Y psilanti, Ml
Milford, Ml
Farmington Hills, M|
Bay City, Ml

St. Clair Shores, M|
Ann Arbor, Ml
Lyons, Ml

Lake Orion, Ml
Livonia, M1
Grand Haven, M1
Detroit, M|
Muskegon, Ml
Litchfield, Ml
Adrian, Ml
Holland, M1
White Pigeon, Ml
Grand Ledge, Ml
Stanwood, Ml
Allen Park, Ml
Grand Ledge, Ml
Hastings, Ml
Holland, M1

Flat Rock, Ml
Battle Creek, Ml
Westland, Ml
Chelsea, M|

Flat Rock, Ml
Madison Heights, Ml
Allendale, M1
Warren, Ml
Lansing, M1

Ann Arbor, Ml
Bay City, Ml
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188
188
195
195
195
195
195
195
195
195
195
195
205
205
205
205
205
210
210
210
210
210
210
210
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
227
227
227
227
227
227
233
233
233
236
236
236
236
236
236

Michigan State USBC
Final Prize Listing

2023 M| State USBC 120th Annual Open Championship, Singles Event event only

Kely, Shawn M
Burnett, Kevin W
Moebs, Roy T
DeFreese, Bruce A
Edwards, Charles
Griewahn, Darrin M
Crampton, Terry A
Williams, Ernest L
Spangler, Ryan L
Evans, Austin M
Bacarella, John M
Syswerda, Brian D
Kaliniak, Daniel J
Kennedy, Destiny M
Harper, Tim A
Anderson, Chad R
Skye, Traci L

Osugi, Mikio D
O'Hara, Allison L
Welch, David (Scott) S
Thomas, Fred E
Wandrie, Matthew A
Fader, Kelsey E
Lumsden, Michael J
Sledge, WillieJ
LaForge, Robert B
Duron, Jeremy J
Fillmore, Rick L
Moss, Gary E

Dale, Branden E
Kitson, William G
Floate, Tim

Grams, Tod A

Rahl, Thomas C
Basdler, Shawn E
Vermeersch, Mike C
Reinert, Justin M
Waltemyer, Michagl A
Good, James D
Weatherman, Dennis W
Gehringer, Jeffrey D
Miller, Adam R
Tetil, Lennard (Steve) S
Brunner, Scott M
Williams, Rabert
Wilkialis, Kevin
Minor, James G
Robison, Nickolas L
Hecksel, Michadl P

Sorted By Event, Division

1016448 790
1046185 790
981051 789

1030522 789
1090007 789
1090118 789

980521 789
980591 789
1042158 789
1040027 789
982724 789

1003338 789
1030522 788

980074 788
981289 788
1035961 788
981546 788
1074375 787
979746 787
1090141 787
980658 787
1090157 787
997244 787
992546 787
981069 786
1002977 786
978023 786
994892 786
1025941 786

1090116 786
1033569 786
1030473 786

978021 786
978493 786
1090026 785
989177 785
994251 785
994890 785
1007025 785
994327 785
1044933 784
980224 784
1007024 784
980217 783

1090052 783
1021027 783

1028047 783
981547 783
993435 783

$38.14
$38.14
$38.00
$38.00
$38.00
$38.00
$38.00
$38.00
$38.00
$38.00
$38.00
$38.00
$38.00
$38.00
$38.00
$38.00
$38.00
$37.85
$37.85
$37.86
$37.86
$37.86
$37.86
$37.86
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00

Livonia, M1
Madison Heights, M|
Allen Park, Ml
Byron Center, M|
Detroit, Ml
Adrian, Ml

Port Huron, M1
Yale, Ml

Grand Ledge, Ml
Lake O'Dessa, M|
Flat Rock, Ml
Lansing, M1
Byron Center, M|
Bay City, Ml
Warren, Ml
Warren, Ml

Ann Arbor, Ml

Y psilanti, Ml
Ada, Ml

Davison, Ml
Lansing, Ml
Petoskey, M1
Chesterfield, M1
Saginaw, M|
Allen Park, M1
Sterling Hts, Ml
Holland, M1
Portage, M|
Westland, M|

St. Clair Shores, M|
Raochester Hills, Ml
Mason, M|
Holland, M1
Dimondale, Ml
Battle Creek, Ml
Saginaw, M|
Frankenmuth, M|
Portage, M|
Jackson, Ml
Watervliet, Ml
Milford, M1
Battle Creek, Ml
Jackson, Ml
Battle Creek, Ml
Grand Rapids, M|
Mussey, M|
Burtchville, M|
Ann Arbor, Ml
Lansing, Ml

Final Prize Listing
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242
242
242
242
242
247
247
247
247
247
247
247
247
247
256
256
256
256
256
256
262
262
262
262
262
262
262
262
262
262
272
272
272
272
272
272
272
272
280
280
280
280
280
280
280
280
280
280
280

Michigan State USBC

Final Prize Listing

2023 M| State USBC 120th Annual Open Championship, Singles Event event only
Sorted By Event, Division

Raobertson, Bill L
Nyenhuis, Derek L
Bachman, Larry C
Ball, Jeff A

Hamann, Christopher J
Coallins, Patrick J
Lasko, Robert P
Colegrove, William R
Parker, Brandon R
Duff, Paul J

Smith, Scott J
Campbell, Scott C
Laroe, Adam C
Mclntyre, Leonard C
Anderson, Eddie L
Lewis, James J
Pennell, Shawn L
Thomas, Mathew C
Saum, lan J
Chearhart, Fred W
Horde, Brandon T
Vallender, Michael
Conine, Dustin M
Baker, Damon L
Oliver, Darren L
Huizinga, Timothy S
Oostermeyer, Mike J
Devlaminck, Michael J
Lomason, Ryan L
Harrington, Josh C
Landers, Jayson S
Krohn, Kevin T
Cowell, RichH
OShaughnessy, Steve
Ordiway, Richard M
Hadlett, Floyd

Hazel, Justin B
Skacal, Peter

Kustak, Charles J
Blackman, Deandre A
Vitale, Nel J

Riley, TravisM
Jmenez, Allison M
Finn, James D
Abraham, Mark M
Cushion, David L
Miller, Lawrence R
Hunter, Craig T
Kirkendall, Scott T

1077210
981470
1065825
978013
978352
978347
1090087
1039413
1090134
978012
1043055
978355
980165
978670
1077209
1022705
1079694
1062765
982722
982733
1059067
1022849
980218
979748
980734
1090135
994254
1037881
1020563
978218
980217
1026906
979375
980737
980900
1090109
981544
1020563
1034295
1090090
980334
1090045
980663
1074376
1090135
1090135
981292
1017038
978346

782
782
782
782
782
781
781
781
781
781
781
781
781
781
780
780
780
780
780
780
779
779
779
779
779
779
779
779
779
779
778
778
778
778
778
778
778
778
77
7
7
77
7
7
7
77
7
77
777

$36.20
$36.20
$36.20
$36.20
$36.20
$36.00
$36.00
$36.00
$36.00
$36.00
$36.00
$36.00
$36.00
$36.00
$36.00
$36.00
$36.00
$36.00
$36.00
$36.00
$35.70
$35.70
$35.70
$35.70
$35.70
$35.70
$35.70
$35.70
$35.70
$35.70
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00

Kaamazoo, Ml
Grand Haven, M1
Y psilanti, Ml
Holland, M1
Tecumseh, Ml
Tecumseh, Ml
Grand Haven, M|
Levering, Ml
Detroit, Ml
Holland, M1
Dewitt, M|
Tecumseh, M1
Jackson, Ml
Kimball, Ml
Kaamazoo, Ml
Ubly, Ml
Lansing, Ml
Mason, M|

Flat Rock, Ml
Flat Rock, Ml
Flint, M|
Lansing, M1
Battle Creek, Ml
Ada, Ml
Westland, Ml
Grand Rapids, M|
Frankenmuth, M
Jackson, M1
Omer, Ml
Lansing, Ml
Battle Creek, Ml
Scottville, M1
Mussey, Ml
Westland, M1
Hope, M|
Wyoming, Ml
Ann Arbor, Ml
Omer, MI

Lenox, M1
Detroit, Ml
Stevensville, M1
Caro, Ml
Lansing, M1

Y psilanti, Ml
Grand Rapids, M|
Grand Rapids, M|
Warren, Ml
Shelbyville, M1
Tecumseh, Ml

Final Prize Listing
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280
280
280
294
294
294
294
294
294
300
300
300
300
300
305
305
305
305
305
305
311
311
311
311
311
311
311
311
319
319
319
319
319
319
325
325
325
325
325
325
325
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
332

Michigan State USBC
Final Prize Listing

2023 M| State USBC 120th Annual Open Championship, Singles Event event only

McBride, Sean T
Gamelin, Herman J
Wdowiak, Tomas J
Fisk, Skyler A
Washington, Nicholas R
Waliczek, Brian N
Lambert, Derek J
Wesche, Andrew M
Slizewski, Robert P
Matheny, David W
Dailey, Ronald W
Elliott, Rysn P
Kuipers, Kevin J
Taylor, John M
Bauman, James E
Freehling, Ryan S
LaCroix, David G
Batka, Jaxon B
Rogers, Darin D
VanderZanden, Damon D
Behling, Matt J
Wasko, Kyle L
Parris, William H
Aukerman, Rodney L
Kuclo, Stephen J
Green, Regenald
McKitterick, Michael D
Metcalf, Delbert D
Strzelecki, Eric S
Neff, Dakota J
Bareng, Keone N
Biddle, Scott C
Davis, Taylor P
Spino, Samuel J
Lizewski, Jeffrey M
Plichta, Mackenzie J
Faasse, Michael J
Oborne, Logan
Kelsay, Danidl J
Sears, Brian D

Dale, Randy J
Fitzpatrick, Maurice R
Mc Kee, Derrick M
Henschel, Austin T
Flewelling, David A
Nelson, Ryan A

Hill, Robert C
Jacabs, Dylan E
Klinger, Marc S

Sorted By Event, Division

978575 77
1035850 7
1018544 7

1031621 776
1072293 776
1090078 776

980076 776
978256 776
1025942 776
980336 775
1008290 775
1025498 775

1038195 775
1037881 775

979378 774
1090052 774
979936 774
1090129 774
980659 774
994025 774

1090029 773
1090065 773

979512 773
1003235 773

978572 773
1055017 773
1046825 773
1031356 773
1090034 772

1090051 772
1090081 772
1020882 772
1059066 772
977962 772
981055 771
1090011 771
1057036 771
1016570 771

981476 771
1028780 771
998528 771
1077207 770
980224 770
1090050 770
1047016 770
978575 770
978497 770
978670 770
981547 770

$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$34.34
$34.34
$34.33
$34.33
$34.33
$34.33
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$33.66
$33.66
$33.67
$33.67
$33.67
$33.67
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00

Macomb, M
Manistee, M|
Gregory, Ml
Mount Pleasant, M|
Oak Park, M1
Frankenmuth, M|
Bay City, Ml
Allegan, Ml
Westland, M1
Stevensville, M1
Grand Rapids, M|
Ida, M1

Barryton, M|
Jackson, Ml
Mussey, Ml
Grand Rapids, M|
Northville, M1
Grand Haven, M1
Lansing, M1

Hart, Ml

Twin Lake, Ml
Grand Rapids, M|
Farmington Hills, M|
Mattawan, M1
Macomb, M

Y psilanti, Ml
Carleton, M|
Jackson, M1
Fenton, Ml
Three Rivers, Ml
Holland, M1
Hamilton, M1
Flint, M|
Riverview, M|
Allen Park, Ml
Muskegon, M
Warren, Ml

Sault Sainte Marie, Ml
Grand Haven, M1
Michigan Center, Ml
Chelsea, M|
Kaamazoo, Ml
Battle Creek, Ml
Three Rivers, M|
East Lansing, Ml
Macomb, M
Dimondale, Ml
Kimball, Ml

Ann Arbor, Ml

Final Prize Listing
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354
368
368
368
368
368
368
368
368
368
368
368
379
379
379
379
379
379
379
379
379
379

Michigan State USBC
Final Prize Listing

2023 M| State USBC 120th Annual Open Championship, Singles Event event only

Fryer, Robert R
Gabrid, Ryan R
Preston, Ryan R
Cook, Steven J

Goff, Ronald L
Johnson, Jacob F
Elswick, Jeffrey L
Morren, Brian L
Moreland, Adam M
Kuiper, Bradley J
Cook, Steven J
Zohott, Rick J
Wenzell, Robert W
Schlosstein, John
Reasner, Keagon W
Petroski, Jeff J
Kwiatkowski, Duane T
McNarland, Mark A
Bronikowski, Edmund A
Maciejewski, Brandon S
Rogers, Devon C
Dowdy, Dante C
Merrifield, John F
Peters, Mark S
Ramos, Joseph A
Rodriguez, Michael E
Skye, Robert T
Morris, Steve B
Germain, Damien R
Haycock, Michael P
Yarmak, Terrance L
Whalen, Justin M
Mrakitsch, Steve T
Bieganski, Robert M
Dimaya, Jeffrey D
Keeler, Brent E
Wilson, Terry V
Lambert, Jeff J
Cocco, Dominic A
Hoffmeyer, Dan S
Frost, David A
Bonner, Terry R
Brown, Dion D
Chandler, Virgil D
Rinkevich, Greg P
Bartz, Jeremy
Nagelkirk, Trenton L
Stephenson, Zachary
Neusius, Antoinette R

Sorted By Event, Division

979594 769
979600 769
978574 769
994893 769
979606 769
1090099 769
980725 769
978012 769
980222 768
1090047 768
1050472 768
1042984 768
1018888 768
995731 768
1048828 767

1090067 767
1003339 767
1090077 767
1009628 767

980071 767
1001676 767
999713 767
1042158 767
998530 767

1029601 767
1035362 767

981546 767
1018126 767
979376 766
979603 766
979603 766
980223 766
1071196 766
979935 766
979935 766

1067353 766
1053939 766

978570 766
978654 766
1090072 765
979604 765
997806 765
1090146 765
981059 765
979987 765
979989 765
978259 765
998526 765

1057035 765

$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$32.34
$32.34
$32.33
$32.33
$32.33
$32.33
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$31.81
$31.81
$31.82
$31.82
$31.82
$31.82
$31.82
$31.82
$31.82
$31.82
$31.82
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00

Milford, M1
Milford, Ml
Macomb, Ml
Portage, M1
Milford, M1
Stanwood, M
Westland, M|
Holland, M1
Battle Creek, Ml
School craft, M|
Big Rapids, Ml
Lansing, M1
Lake Orion, M|
lonia, Ml

West Branch, Ml
Muskegon, Ml
Lansing, Ml
Muskegon, M|
Howell, Ml

Bay City, Ml
Detroit, Ml
Lansing, M1
Grand Ledge, Ml
Chelsea, Ml
Galesburg, Ml
Clio, Ml

Ann Arbor, Ml
Sparta, M1
Mussey, Ml
Milford, M1
Milford, Ml
Battle Creek, Ml

Farmington Hills, M

Northville, M1
Northville, Ml
Grand Blanc, Ml
Y psilanti, Ml
Macomb, M
Kimball, Ml
Sparta, M1
Milford, M1

New Boston, Ml
Wyoming, Ml
Allen Park, Ml
Grand Rapids, M|
Grand Rapids, M|
Allegan, Ml
Chelsea, M
Warren, Ml

Final Prize Listing
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379
379
379
392
392
392
392
392
392
392
392
392
392
402
402
402
402
402
402
402
402
402
411
411
411
411
411
411
411
411
419
419
419
419
419
419
419
419
419
419
419
419
419
432
432
432
432
432
432

Michigan State USBC

Final Prize Listing

2023 M| State USBC 120th Annual Open Championship, Singles Event event only

Ganhs, Jose
Stevens, Scott L
Ellenwood, Jeffrey D
Stratton, John B
Clancy, David L
Self, Scott J

Button, Nathan A
Todd, David B
Mireles, Emilio
Hinderer, William E
Hartman, Derek L
Frost, Adam T
Walker, David E
Ashley, Jason D
Myers, Kirk C
Hicks, Bryant K
Ferguson, Matthew E
Podulka, Nicholas J
Craft, Christopher E
Lindemann, Jeffrey R
Y ates, Bryan D
Thayer, Suzy L
Lizewski, Jeffrey M
Sabbadin, Robert
Klaiber, Eric (Rick) R
Guibord, Logan
Teddy, Brandon
Alaniz, Fernando
Cambrin, Jeffrey R
Cox, Donald J
Fister, Corey D
Janes, Ryan C

Hall, Gerald L
Fehlberg, Joshua R
Momber, Brian S
Eddy, Robert L
Dunlap, Gary W
Lapan, Mark A
Caswell, Steve F
Stanley, Eric J
Adkins, Robert C
Petersen, David E
Eaton, Matthew
Sheets, Paul F
Wolfe, Ed C

Moses, Glenn E
Grissom, Joel M
Hansen, Dakota J
Fors, Vincent D

1070687
981540
1000592
1090000
1002978
978574
1090071
1043158
980659
1052152
978346
978495
1035085
1065242
1007172
1001677
1090059
1090061
1063903
1035961
1065825
984311
981055
1090021
994892
1043976
1058420
999712
1049245
1068446
980336
978018
1023611
1025946
1090059
980076
980593
1027973
1023614
998525
1038823
1054232
979037
1022849
1065242
1043858
1090089
1074492
1090145

Sorted By Event, Division

765
765
765
764
764
764
764
764
764
764
764
764
764
763
763
763
763
763
763
763
763
763
762
762
762
762
762
762
762
762
761
761
761
761
761
761
761
761
761
761
761
761
761
760
760
760
760
760
760

$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$30.12
$30.11
$30.11
$30.11
$30.11
$30.11
$30.11
$30.11
$30.11
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$29.84
$29.84
$29.84
$29.84
$29.84
$29.85
$29.85
$29.85
$29.85
$29.85
$29.85
$29.85
$29.85
$29.00
$29.00
$29.00
$29.00
$29.00
$29.00

Port Huron, Ml
Ann Arbor, Ml
Farmington, M|
Kaamazoo, Ml
Sterling Hts, M
Macomb, M
Spring Lake, M|
Detroit, Ml
Lansing, Ml
Flint, M|
Tecumseh, Ml
Dimondale, Ml
Ferndale, M|
White Lake, M1
Union City, Ml
Detroit, Ml
Ada, Ml
Waterford, Ml
Waterford, Ml
Warren, Ml

Y psilanti, Ml
Lansing, M1
Allen Park, Ml
Livonia, M1
Portage, M|
Highland, Ml
Ann Arbor, Ml
Lansing, M1
Niles, Ml
South Bend, IN
Stevensville, M1
Holland, M1
Grayling, Ml
Westland, M1
Ada, Ml

Bay City, Ml
Yae, MI

Y psilanti, Ml
Grayling, Ml
Chelsea, M
Hazel Park, Ml
Stanton, M|
Saranac, Ml
Lansing, M1
White Lake, M1
Chesterfield, M
Detroit, M|
Muskegon, Ml
Twin Lake, M1

Final Prize Listing
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432
432
432
441
441
441
441
441
441
441
441
441
441
441
441
453
453
453
453
453
453
453
453
453
453
453
453
453
453
453
453
469
469
469
469
469
469
469
469
469
478
478
478
478
478
478
478
485
485

Michigan State USBC

Final Prize Listing

2023 M| State USBC 120th Annual Open Championship, Singles Event event only
Sorted By Event, Division

Kerr, CalvinJ
Nikkila, Douglas A
Falendysz, John J
King, Brian A
Binkowski, Steve W
Brown, OliviaM
Ouellette, Charles A
Camphausen, Dale G
Jeffrey, Jonathon J
New, Brad L
Sullins, Harold L
Baker, Nicholas
Lemorie, Christopher R
Bowman, Caleb M
Hardenbrook, Steve P
Brees, Dale E

Smith, Ronald L
Davis, Corey J
Brown, Keyon N
Lyons, Kevin D
Burnett, Andrew J
Alexander, Darryl L
Yax, Mark A

Meyer, Darrin M
Washington, Sherwin E
Stone, Robert E
Scott, Percy D
Adams, KyleD
Warren, William A
Klingbeil, Robert A
Lipanski, Joshua S
Skeel, Thomas J
Edwards, Brian J
Woolworth, Sam E
McClain, Donald E
Wright, Anthony R
Pomante, Philip J
Ordiway, Cole M
DeFelice, Nicholas J
Springett, Kenneth
Kling, Timothy A
Lang, James L
Gyiraszin, Scott A
Rue, Anthony E
Hagemann, Frank A
Beckman, Richard A
Pepple, Shawn G
Andrews, David A
Snyder, JessicaR

980076
980726
978571
981071
1042963
978674
979244
979244
981060
981066
1071195
1090127
1057035
1075761
994890
981064
1024630
1061087
1090007
1090041
1090088
978864
980589
1039413
981077
1090053
1090146
980662
1037884
1035716
978573
1072862
979510
1058555
979509
1043157
1090116
980900
1065825
1075761
980335
1003339
980727
1090053
1049245
1030323
1000592
981069
980215

760
760
760
759
759
759
759
759
759
759
759
759
759
759
759
758
758
758
758
758
758
758
758
758
758
758
758
758
758
758
758
757
757
757
757
757
757
757
757
757
756
756
756
756
756
756
756
755
755

$29.00
$29.00
$29.00
$29.00
$29.00
$29.00
$29.00
$29.00
$29.00
$29.00
$29.00
$29.00
$29.00
$29.00
$29.00
$28.25
$28.25
$28.25
$28.25
$28.25
$28.25
$28.25
$28.25
$28.25
$28.25
$28.25
$28.25
$28.25
$28.25
$28.25
$28.25
$28.00
$28.00
$28.00
$28.00
$28.00
$28.00
$28.00
$28.00
$28.00
$27.85
$27.85
$27.86
$27.86
$27.86
$27.86
$27.86
$27.00
$27.00

Bay City, Ml
Westland, Ml
Macomb, M

Allen Park, M|

Y psilanti, Ml
Kimbal, Ml

Pt. Huron, Ml

Pt. Huron, M|
Allen Park, M1
Allen Park, Ml
Farmington Hills, M|
Grand Ledge, Ml
Warren, Ml

Byron Center, M1
Portage, M|

Allen Park, Ml
Clarkston, Ml
Eaton Rapids, M|
Detroit, Ml

North Muskegon, Ml
Grand Haven, M1
Warren, Ml

Yae, Ml

Levering, Ml

Allen Park, M1
Lansing, M1
Wyoming, Ml
Lansing, M1
Jackson, M1
Sheridan, Ml
Macomb, M
Byron Center, M|
Farmington Hills, M
Sparta, M1
Farmington Hills, M|
Detroit, M|

St. Clair Shores, M1
Hope, M|

Y psilanti, Ml
Byron Center, M|
Stevensville, M1
Lansing, Ml
Westland, Ml
Lansing, M1

Niles, Ml

Saginaw, M|
Farmington, Ml
Allen Park, Ml
Battle Creek, Ml

Final Prize Listing
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485
485
485
485
485
485
485
485
485
496
496
496
496
496
496
496
496
496
505
505
505
505
505
505
505
505
505

Michigan State USBC
Final Prize Listing

2023 M| State USBC 120th Annual Open Championship, Singles Event event only

Leach, Christopher A
Mitas, Jason A
Madden, Dennis R
Garland, Brian C
Embury, Branden C
Brown, David G
Saum, Joe J
Christie, Dennis A
Foster, Nathan D
Schnepp, Shawn A
Sauceda, Alex

Boos, Steven M
Frees, Jason J
White, SierraL
McDonnell, Shane L
Birch, Martin L
Mitchell, Charles A
Small, Roger S
Selden-Manor, Jami L
Vanderstelt, Matt G
Slater, Nicholas W
Wilson, Dominic A
Fennimore, Kevin S
Whigham, Aaron L
Barks, Caitlyn
Allen, Timothy D
LaPoint, David J

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

Singles, Singles Div 2 184 & Below, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Vermeersch, DallasM
2 Dick, Zach T
3 Hafley, Dennis W
4 Mularz, Travis L
5 Krause, Michael W
6 Larthridge, Thomas (Leon) L
6 Chaffee, KyleM
8 Walrath, JoshuaR
8 Jmmerson, Joshua J
8 Matthews, Bruce J
11 Benedict, David C
12 Troche, Jonathan
13 Sullivan, James P
14 Hazel, Benjamin D
15 Yearling, AlyshaM
16 Feringa, Robert A
17 Johnstone, Timothy C

Sorted By Event, Division

979606 755
1022706 755
980727 755
1071769 755
998526 755
1024895 755
982722 755
982734 755
1018159 755
977819 754
1090082 754
1090108 754
1090117 754
1053937 754
978028 754
1071770 754
1047787 754
993435 754

1059576 753
1090087 753
1065241 753
1072293 753

1058420 753
1090147 753
980523 753
994888 753
1035850 753
$26,938.00
Entry  Score
989177 926
979325 922
998532 909
1006379 904
1033940 901
1077208 892
979125 892
979375 885

1090094 885
1066074 885
1030067 877

979986 873
1041968 868
980221 867
981376 866
1020731 865
1090101 864

$27.00
$27.00
$27.00
$27.00
$27.00
$27.00
$27.00
$27.00
$27.00
$27.00
$27.00
$27.00
$27.00
$27.00
$27.00
$27.00
$27.00
$27.00
$26.45
$26.45
$26.45
$26.45
$26.44
$26.44
$26.44
$26.44
$26.44

Prize
$650.00
$450.00
$425.00
$410.00
$395.00
$379.00
$379.00
$353.00
$353.00
$353.00
$334.00
$324.00
$312.00
$302.00
$294.00
$284.00
$276.00

Milford, M1
Ubly, MI
Westland, M|
Grand Haven, M|
Chelsea, M|

Port Huron, M1
Flat Rock, Ml
Flat Rock, Ml
Muskegon, M|
White Pigeon, M|
Lansing, M1
Jenison, Ml
Muskegon, M|

Y psilanti, Ml
Holland, M1
Grand Haven, M|
Howell, M1
Lansing, M1
Dewitt, M|
Grand Haven, M|
White Lake, M1
Oak Park, M1
Ann Arbor, Ml
Detroit, Ml

Port Huron, M1
Portage, M|
Manistee, M|

From

Saginaw, M|
Warren, Ml
Chelsea, M|
Bay City, Ml
Trufant, Ml
Kaamazoo, Ml
Sandusky, M1
Mussey, M1
Lansing, M1
Wixom, Ml
Portage, M1
Grand Rapids, M|
Caledonia, Ml
Battle Creek, Ml
Litchfield, M
Sparta, M1

Lake Orion, Ml

Final Prize Listing
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Michigan State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2023 M| State USBC 120th Annual Open Championship, Singles Event event only
Sorted By Event, Division

18 Fry, Kellen P 1090158 863 $254.50 St Clair Shores, M1
18 Kohler, Jerry P 1019110 863 $254.50 Lyons, Ml

20 Roach, Cody 1090062 861 $240.00 Lansing, Ml

21 Willhite, Jeffrey R 1009623 860 $231.00 Howell, MI

22 Keck, Brett M 1090010 859 $219.50 Muskegon, M
22 Thomas, Kevin W 978219 859 $219.50 Lansing, Ml

24 Langenburg, Joseph S 1008359 857 $196.20 Owendae, M|

24 Pfaff, Justin D 1038876 857 $196.20 Harbor Beach, Ml
24 Wright, Jonathan P 1035963 857 $196.20 Warren, Ml

24 Cary, Chad R 1072061 857 $196.20 Coldwater, Ml
24 Brooks, Bryan R 1020094 857 $196.20 Coldwater, M
29 Hop, Adam S 978024 855 $178.00 Holland, Ml

30 Kwilos, Edward A 979935 854 $168.00 Northville, Ml

30 Stafford, George H 979243 854 $168.00 Pt. Huron, Ml

30 Varney, Douglas B 979034 854 $168.00 Saranac, M|

33 Bleiler, Jeffrey W 980167 853 $155.50 Jackson, Ml

33 Whitney, Brandon L 1077315 853 $155.50 Sheridan, Ml

35 Shaver, Glenn 1090054 852 $146.50 East Jordan, M
35 Finn, Steven C 1074376 852 $146.50 Ypsilanti, Ml

37 Schaefer, Michael C 979382 851 $132.00 Mussey, MI

37 Lyke, Randy J 1076161 851 $132.00 Ann Arbor, MI
37 Stiles, Frederick R 977813 851 $132.00 White Pigeon, Ml
37 Archibald, JamesR 980734 851 $132.00 Westland, Ml

37 Clapham, Logan R 978658 851 $132.00 Kimball, Ml

42 Stamp, William E 977811 846 $116.50 White Pigeon, Ml
42 Kucharczyk, Anthony T 987931 846 $116.50 Barbeau, Ml

42 Karsten, Matthew C 1032947 846 $116.50 Holland, Ml

42 Rich, Chad A 978670 846 $116.50 Kimball, Ml

46 Marginet, Jay A 979385 845 $106.00 Mussey, MI

46 Erxleben, Christopher J 1090157 845 $106.00 Petoskey, Ml

46 Price, Jeremy 1023614 845 $106.00 Grayling, Ml

49 Kitsmiller, Mark W 1061087 844 $96.00 Eaton Rapids, M
49 Worth, Brent T 1090066 844 $96.00 Muskegon, Ml
49 Cawley, Jason E 1002802 844 $96.00 Riverview, Ml
49 Calhoun, Zachary R 999185 844 $96.00 Stockbridge, Ml
53 Simonte, Tyler J 979991 843 $90.00 Grand Rapids, Ml
54 Sekutowski, Timothy J 1041146 842 $88.00 Fenton, Ml

55 Y oung, Michagel W 977810 841 $85.00 White Pigeon, Ml
55 Gossman, Maggie L 980525 841 $85.00 Port Huron, Ml
57 Gobie, Stephen W 1010347 840 $81.00 Sandusky, Ml

57 Becker, Brent H 1019112 840 $81.00 Lyons, Ml

59 Reeves, TimW 1034724 839 $77.00 Stevensville, M
59 Libolt, James A 1024663 839 $77.00 Grand Rapids, Ml
59 Hughey, James B 994025 839 $77.00 Hart, Ml

59 Ridenour, Eugene D 1019111 839 $77.00 Lyons, Ml

63 Tetreau, Rick L 1022704 838 $73.00 Ubly, Ml

64 Krause, Darcy L 1033940 837 $70.34 Trufant, Ml

64 Lambert, Rich L 980897 837 $70.33 Hope, Ml

64 Kilgore, John E 1041146 837 $70.33 Fenton, Ml

Final Prize Listing May 24, 2023 09:16 PM Page 14 of 25



67
67
67
67
71
71
73
73
73
73
73
78
78
78
78
78
78
78
85
85
85
85
85
85
85
92
92
92
92
92
97
98
99
99
99
99
99
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
113
113
113

Michigan State USBC
Final Prize Listing

2023 M| State USBC 120th Annual Open Championship, Singles Event event only

Johnson, Kevin W
Crill, Steve P
Hansma, Justin T
Baker, Nathaniel D
Gower, LouisM
Meredith, Jeffery C
Pease, Cory D
Messing, Mitchell J
Bailey, Kevin A
Slagel, Robert L
Lewis, Brandon J
Clark, David J
Fagan, AllenJ
Griffith, Keven L
Brewer, Alan S
Crawford, Roger S
Payne, Danny E
Utterback, Curt J
Webb, William J
Mihalyfi, Todd D
Marton, Osric
Hunt, Robert E
Shepherd, CharlesR
Davis-Dunham, Gavin L
Hall, Rusty
Boadway, Brett M
Guigar, Gavynn M
Diaz, Arturo
Schultz, Eric R
Machniak, Ronald P
Wooster, Brady L
Hillman, Nick R
Murphy, Corey M
White, Sam R
Moore, Derik C
Swartz, Matt J
Celmo, Kyle J
Smithers, Dade R
Guigar, SethD
Prichard, Michael A
Grant, Fio (Tony) A
Nycek, Steven J
Volmering, Tyler L
Pearl, ChrisA
Myers, Joseph M
Brooks, Anthony
Brown, Douglas A
Hamilton, John T
Feier, Derek A

Sorted By Event, Division

1090073 836
1003235 836
1090133 836

981376 836
1021642 835
979033 835
1058554 834
1038876 834
978495 834
978497 834
994025 834
978569 833
980166 833

1090025 833
1090053 833

998088 833
978252 833
978355 833
1090039 832
979597 832

1090109 832
1050828 832
1007024 832

999184 832
1072060 832
979386 831

1022710 831
1090005 831

980897 831
1000593 831
1023482 830

1016570 829
1007173 828

981067 828
1090054 828
1049446 828

978858 828

1022708 827
1022714 827
1090074 827
1008292 827

979597 827
1038876 827
994889 827

1008293 827
1006378 827
1073551 826
978254 826
995649 826

$66.50
$66.50
$66.50
$66.50
$63.50
$63.50
$60.60
$60.60
$60.60
$60.60
$60.60
$55.28
$55.28
$55.28
$55.29
$55.29
$55.29
$55.29
$50.72
$50.72
$50.72
$50.71
$50.71
$50.71
$50.71
$48.20
$48.20
$48.20
$48.20
$48.20
$47.00
$47.00
$45.60
$45.60
$45.60
$45.60
$45.60
$43.77
$43.77
$43.78
$43.78
$43.78
$43.78
$43.78
$43.78
$43.78
$42.34
$42.33
$42.33

Twin Lake, Ml
Mattawan, M|
Walker, M
Litchfield, Ml
Palmyra, Ml
Saranac, M|
Sparta, M1
Harbor Beach, M|
Dimondale, Ml
Dimondae, M|
Hart, MI
Macomb, M|
Jackson, Ml
Holt, MI
Lansing, M1
Pinckney, Ml
Allegan, Ml
Tecumseh, M|
Muskegon, M
Milford, MI
Wyoming, Ml
Wyoming, Ml
Jackson, Ml
Stockbridge, M1
Coldwater, Ml
Mussey, M1
Ubly, Ml
Newaygo, M|
Hope, Ml
Farmington, Ml
Adrian, Ml

Sault Sainte Marie, M|

Union City, Ml
Allen Park, M1
East Jordan, M|
Dowagiac, Ml
Warren, Ml

Ubly, Ml

Ubly, MI
Hudsonville, M1
Grand Rapids, M|
Milford, M1
Harbor Beach, M1
Portage, M|
Grand Rapids, M|
Bay City, Ml
Greenville, Ml
Allegan, Ml
Mason, M|

Final Prize Listing

May 24, 2023 09:16 PM
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Michigan State USBC
Final Prize Listing

2023 M| State USBC 120th Annual Open Championship, Singles Event event only

Sorted By Event, Division

116 Barnes, Bill C 977812 825 $42.00 White Pigeon, Ml

116 Green, Jeff D 1090129 825 $42.00 Grand Haven, Ml

118 Kinney, Brad A 1078281 824 $42.00 Constantine, Ml

118 Clements, Casy L 1090087 824 $42.00 Grand Haven, Ml

118 Philson, Brandon M 1072061 824 $42.00 Coldwater, Ml

121 Severin, Donovan J 1078962 823 $40.40 Allenton, Ml

121 Wiggins, Jared J 1090049 823 $40.40 Muskegon, M

121 Morren, Casey L 978012 823 $40.40 Holland, Ml

121 Smith, Cory J 979239 823 $40.40 Pt. Huron, M|

121 Winter, Vincent 1075761 823 $40.40 Byron Center, M|

126 Friend, Steve 1028047 822 $40.00 Burtchville, Ml

126 Mansfield, Richard A 978660 822 $40.00 Kimball, Ml

126 Johnson, Warren C 998956 822 $40.00 Kaamazoo, Ml

129 Martin, Herb J 977819 821 $39.00 White Pigeon, Ml

129 Reeves, Stacie L 1034723 821 $39.00 Stevensville, Ml

129 Schroth, Jeff A 1066074 821 $39.00 Wixom, Ml

129 Byrne, Ryan W 988223 821 $39.00 Mount Pleasant, Ml

133 Short, Patrick L 1020467 820 $39.00 Macomb, Ml

133 Sisk, Mark J 980733 820 $39.00 Westland, M|

133 Clemons, Kyle M 1001682 820 $39.00 Detroit, Ml

133 Proctor, Ricky A 1018160 820 $39.00 Muskegon, Ml

137 Tazelaar, Brent D 1073551 819 $39.00 Greenville, Ml

137 Shook, Shawn M 981374 819 $39.00 Litchfield, Ml

137 Simpson, Michael J 978572 819 $39.00 Macomb, Ml

140 Lynch, Thomas E 1053883 818 $38.34 Chelsea, Ml

140 McClure, Paul A 1023482 818 $38.33 Adrian, Ml

140 Herrera, Michagl L 1028469 818 $38.33 Bay City, Ml

143 Meadows, Brendan 1090016 817 $38.00 Grand Rapids, M|

144 Frueh, Jeremy 1076605 816 $38.00 Greenville, Ml

144 Gmazel, Keith L 1042158 816 $38.00 Grand Ledge, Ml

146 Gamble, Michadl A 1033568 815 $38.00 Rochester Hills, Ml

146 Nichol, Michael D 979124 815 $38.00 Sandusky, Ml

146 Colegrove, Ron B 1039414 815 $38.00 Levering, MI

146 Ahlstrand, Adam E 1025939 815 $38.00 Westland, Ml

150 Woelkers, Robert A 977965 814 $38.00 Riverview, M|

150 Oosting, Robert A 1074492 814 $38.00 Muskegon, Ml

150 Goucher, David J 1027784 814 $38.00 Clarkston, Ml

153 Schmidt, Matt T 978859 813 $38.00 Warren, Ml

153 Van Nortwick, Michael R 980902 813 $38.00 Hope, MI

153 Schade, Craig A 1066388 813 $38.00 Lansing, Ml

153 Danik, Jacob P 978673 813 $38.00 Kimball, Ml

157 Lee, Albert J 1090006 812 $37.88 Muskegon, Ml

157 Ward, Cara 1000744 812 $37.89  Springport, M

157 Thomas, Richard E 1002803 812 $37.89 Riverview, M|

157 Tarske, Richard T 1020932 812 $37.89 Essexville, MI

157 Sayomac, Denver 1053883 812 $37.89 Chelsea, Ml

157 Schweitzer, Anthony R 1038879 812 $37.89 Harbor Beach, Ml

157 Case, Wyatt W 1046360 812 $37.89 Hastings, Ml

157 Hamming, Steven R 1069169 812 $37.89 Kaamazoo, M|
Final Prize Listing May 24,2023 09:16 PM Page 16 of 25



Michigan State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2023 M| State USBC 120th Annual Open Championship, Singles Event event only
Sorted By Event, Division

157 Clawson, VictoriaE 1009627 812 $37.89 Howell, Ml

166 Hooks, Shanon E 1024629 811 $37.00 Clarkston, Ml
166 Baker, Brian D 1023567 811 $37.00 Ledlie, Ml

166 Patterson, Timothy J 980594 811 $37.00 Yae Ml

166 Madison, Hunter D 978255 811 $37.00 Allegan, Ml

166 Nawrot, Andrew J 1050472 811 $37.00 Big Rapids, Ml
166 Rankin, Austin H 1073852 811 $37.00 MUSKEGON Heights, Ml
166 Sievert, Kent G 1035850 811 $37.00 Manistee, Ml

173 King, Donald D 979747 810 $37.00 Ada, Ml

173 Doolittle, Judd M 1090093 810 $37.00 Grandville, Ml
173 Clark, AmandaR 1008289 810 $37.00 Grand Rapids, Ml
173 Terryn, Roger F 1090105 810 $37.00 Muskegon, Ml
173 Montcalm, Craig S 1006379 810 $37.00 Bay City, Ml

178 Redmond, Gerald D 981052 809 $36.34 Allen Park, Ml
178 Harvey, John J 978348 809 $36.33 Tecumseh, Ml
178 Niswander, Chad J 1066074 809 $36.33 Wixom, Ml

181 Reichenbaugh, Sydney R 980215 808 $36.00 Battle Creek, Ml
181 Park, Edward J 977966 808 $36.00 Riverview, M|
181 Flowers, Jerry L 1031871 808 $36.00 Westland, M|
181 Vanzant, Jeff 1050865 808 $36.00 Holland, Ml

181 Morris, Caleb 978029 808 $36.00 Holland, Ml

181 Noble, Logan L 993643 808 $36.00 Greenville, Ml
187 Huyck, Chase M 977812 807 $36.00 White Pigeon, Ml
187 Czarnowski, Brian P 1090052 807 $36.00 Grand Rapids, M|
187 Dreher, John M 979121 807 $36.00 Sandusky, Ml
187 Stoops, Scott J 1057234 807 $36.00 Beélleville, Ml
187 Mulherin, Thomas J 982724 807 $36.00 Flat Rock, Ml
192 Hadler, Joseph B 979376 806 $36.00 Mussey, Ml

192 Curran, Todd J 1090004 806 $36.00 Grand Rapids, Ml
192 Smith, Andrew G 979130 806 $36.00 Sandusky, Ml
192 Smith, Paul C 980522 806 $36.00 Port Huron, Ml
192 Sockow, Kevin L 1038023 806 $36.00 Jackson, Ml

192 Martinez, Marty V 978491 806 $36.00 Dimondae, M
198 Palmaker, Noah R 1078962 805 $35.66 Allenton, Ml

198 Boalio, Chris G 1002978 805 $35.66 Sterling Hts, Ml
198 Wilson, Earnest G 978347 805 $35.66 Tecumseh, M
198 Massey, Barry 1023611 805 $35.66 Grayling, Ml

198 Nowak, Michael R 978022 805 $35.67 Holland, Ml

198 Hepworth, William J 1090073 805 $35.67 Twin Lake, Ml
198 Hart, Jason A 979384 805 $35.67 Mussey, Ml

198 Burch, Steve G 1023671 805 $35.67 Lansing, Ml

198 Bush, Chad H 1090123 805 $35.67 Zeeland, M

198 Littrell, Matthew L 980736 805 $35.67 Westland, Ml
198 Shepherd, Dennis W 1010118 805 $35.67 Hudson, Ml

198 Logsdon, Danny R 997163 805 $35.67 Dundee, M|

210 Bondar, Jordan M 1023611 804 $35.00 Grayling, Ml

210 Y anick, Brandon 1090099 804 $35.00 Stanwood, Ml
210 Hanson, Ron L 1022706 804 $35.00 Ubly, MI

210 Wise, Aaron F 980898 804 $35.00 Hope, Ml

Final Prize Listing May 24, 2023 09:16 PM Page 17 of 25



210
210
210
210
218
218
218
218
218
218
224
224
224
224
224
224
224
231
231
231
231
231
231
231
231
239
239
239
239
239
239
239
246
246
246
249
249
249
249
249
249
255
255
255
255
259
259
259
259

Michigan State USBC

Final Prize Listing

2023 M| State USBC 120th Annual Open Championship, Singles Event event only
Sorted By Event, Division

Sochocki, Matthew S
Campbell, Bryce D
Wettlin, Wendi K
Mitz, Kenny A
Bliven, Brian K
Basnaw, Michael A
Wakeham, Michael G
Lefaive, Brian R
Hansen, Luke R
Strong, Neil R
Sheridan, Benjamin R
Matthews, Wesley T
Schwannecke, Travis J
Zinser, Michael J
Canfield, Rick A
McComiskey, Joyce
Elliott, William S
Conger, David L
Keinath, Issac M
Kass, Joseph W
Gurn, William D
Toporek, Bradley D
Finch, Scott M
Himmelein, Austin M
Logsdon, Kelly A
Preisel, Steve

S Louis, Ronald W
Heath, Gregory A
Cole, Douglas S
Stroven, John H
Perkins, Ryan J
Byrd, Deshundrick O
Krause, Jason M
Hively, D Glen
Schultz, Jason R
Mears, Dawn M
Ranck, Dave R
Jablonicky, Jacob R
Enbody, Scott A
Christopher, Corey L
Shepherd, Blake L
Patti, Nicholas
Zietlow, Timothy A
Kuhr, Fred

Tait, Gordon J
Peruski, Zack P
Salcido, Dave
Johnson, Jeran S
Theisen, Thomas R

1048827
1065824
1053939
1043824
1090044
1090014
980405
980162
991779
988223
1039093
980164
980079
981293
1062697
987932
1019974
978668
1010348
1090043
978251
1035961
1042157
978495
997163
979372
1044932
979039
1057034
1067440
1054232
1035851
1022713
988137
994253
1001676
980898
1052491
1048675
1019700
1020096
979326
1049710
1024895
979038
1022709
979865
1057296
1031621

804
804
804
804
803
803
803
803
803
803
802
802
802
802
802
802
802
801
801
801
801
801
801
801
801
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
799
799
799
798
798
798
798
798
798
797
797
797
797
796
796
796
796

$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$34.66
$34.67
$34.67
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00

West Branch, Ml
Y psilanti, Ml

Y psilanti, Ml
Newaygo, M|
Grand Ledge, Ml
Lexington, Ml
China, Ml
Jackson, M1
Jackson, M1
Mount Pleasant, M|
Royal Oak, Ml
Jackson, M1

Bay City, Ml
Warren, Ml
Lansing, M1
Barbeau, Ml
Tecumseh, Ml
Kimball, Ml
Sandusky, Ml
Spring Lake, Ml
Allegan, Ml
Warren, Ml
Grand Ledge, Ml
Dimondale, Ml
Dundee, M|
Mussey, M1
Milford, Ml
Saranac, M|
Warren, Ml
Grant, Ml
Stanton, M|
Manistee, M1
Ubly, Ml
Adrian, Ml
Frankenmuth, Ml
Detroit, Ml
Hope, Ml
Holland, M1
Lakeview, M|
Dowagiac, Ml
Coldwater, Ml
Warren, Ml
Three Rivers, Ml
Port Huron, Ml
Saranac, M|
Ubly, Ml

Ubly, Ml
Lansing, M1
Mount Pleasant, M|
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263
263
263
263
263
263
263
263
271
271
271
271
275
275
275
275
275
275
275
275
275
275
275
286
286
286
286
290
290
290
290
290
295
295
295
295
295
295
295
295
295
295
295
295
295
308
308
308
308

Michigan State USBC

Final Prize Listing

2023 M| State USBC 120th Annual Open Championship, Singles Event event only
Sorted By Event, Division

Martin, Ronald A
Taylor, Warren
Schott, Eric N

Baird, John D
Williams, James M
Creasor, Jennifer M
Bahiman, Steven R
Perkins, Randall C
Clawson, Edward E
Frye, Nicholas L
Miller, Paul

Koos, Branden D
Halcome, Ricky E
Peacock, Mark C
Ham, Dan L

McCoy, Matthew K
Blackman, Nitisha
Durham, Christopher C
Donegan, Jeffrey S
Kelley, Robert B
Staley, Martin J
Dunford, Leonard T
Winn, Logan G
Washburn, Sean P
Reusser, Christopher A
Nowak, Steven M
Santos, Phillip T
Broadhurst, Cory M
Morden, Graham M
Seaman, Mitchell L
Winistorf, William F
Kozfkay, Dean T
Rop, Ronald J
Burnham, Gordon E
VerPlank, Sherman R
Angerbrandt, Johnnie L
Raden, Ashley A

Gainor, Wayne (David) D

Hansen, Jon
Phipps, Victor T
Morawski, Dominic A
Jones, Mackenzie D
Groner, John E
Donaldson, Jason L
Lagness, Justin L
Smith, Mike P
Mischen, Jason R
May, Larry C
Motley, Michael A

1021026
1090063
978668
1030323
978575
978662
1020094
1033803
979601
977813
978345
995649
978027
1090032
1065242
1034295
1090090
980219
1057034
980898
1035235
997163
1033803
979373
979384
1034296
1071770
980335
988136
978862
979751
1038873
1031577
1090067
1090009
978661
978862
1022705
1054775
1090150
1049168
1068445
1040757
977742
996894
1022710
1090047
1019735
1031871

795
795
795
795
795
795
795
795
794
794
794
794
793
793
793
793
793
793
793
793
793
793
793
792
792
792
792
791
791
791
791
791
790
790
790
790
790
790
790
790
790
790
790
790
790
789
789
789
789

$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00

Mussey, M|
Fremont, M1
Kimball, Ml
Saginaw, M|
Macomb, M
Kimball, Ml
Coldwater, Ml
Lansing, M1
Milford, M1
White Pigeon, M|
Tecumseh, Ml
Mason, M|
Holland, M1
Grand Rapids, M|
White Lake, M1
Lenox, M1
Detroit, Ml
Battle Creek, Ml
Warren, Ml
Hope, M|
Saginaw, M|
Dundee, M|
Lansing, M1
Mussey, Ml
Mussey, Ml
Lenox, M1
Grand Haven, M1
Stevensville, Ml
Adrian, Ml
Warren, Ml
Ada, Ml

Harbor Beach, M|
Muskegon, M
Muskegon, Ml
Muskegon, M|
Kimball, Ml
Warren, Ml
Ubly, Ml
Holland, M1
Cheboygan, Ml
Wyoming, Ml
South Bend, IN
Sheridan, Ml
Dewitt, M|
Lapeer, Ml
Ubly, Ml

School craft, M
Onsted, M1
Westland, M|

Final Prize Listing
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Michigan State USBC

Final Prize Listing

2023 M| State USBC 120th Annual Open Championship, Singles Event event only
Sorted By Event, Division

Benedict, Jeremy J
Roop, Robert A
Matero, Mitchell M
Hartman, Thomas M
Berge, Jeffrey R
Maggart, Mike D
Chupa, ChrisM
Moore, Andrew S

Armstrong, Christopher A

Crowder, Corey L
Hale, Kobe T
Huffman, Brandyn J
Cadle, John W
Pardon, Terry A
Hill, Aaron M
Palmateer, Justin H
Bonnema, David D
Christensen, Larry L
Leathers, Brandon D
Harper, Rodney S
Weadley, Thomas J
Pozsgay, Michael K
White, Gary L
Cross, Christopher C
Guzy, Tyler J

Smith, Samuel A
Wright, Jeffrey D
Dickinson, Daniel L
Bissdll, Dustin W
Weese, Michael L
Wilson, Merle F
Randall, Matt R
McLeod, Adam M
Sheaffer, Kevin R
Wilson, Scott A
Canfield, Andrew D
Pattengill, Courtney R
Sinclair, Dara

Cole, Robert N
Singleton, Douglas E
Sledzinski, Daniel D
Martin, Michael S
Westrick, ChrisW
Jemison, Leon
Hardy, Alexander F
Taylor, Charley D
Connolly, James
Mierendorff, Richard C
Gilmore, Michael D

1090154
981295
1043306
995326
982728
1020096
981053
1090123
1046360
1001683
1038877
1025939
1068557
979326
1024629
1078962
1090039
1090065
978499
1007172
980341
979124
1010117
978577
1072060
990678
1038875
1008359
1090071
1065915
1090105
1090118
978253
978256
1057234
1054848
1022715
978674
1077208
1048320
997244
978351
978659
978677
1049128
982734
977963
978663
1017966

789
789
789
789
789
789
788
788
788
788
788
788
788
787
787
787
787
787
787
787
787
787
787
787
787
787
786
786
786
786
786
786
786
786
786
786
785
785
785
785
785
785
785
784
784
784
784
784
784

$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$33.00
$32.47
$32.47
$32.46
$32.46
$32.46
$32.46
$32.46
$32.46
$32.46
$32.46
$32.46
$32.46
$32.46
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00

Indian River, M|
Warren, Ml
Lansing, M1
Cassopolis, Ml
Flat Rock, Ml
Coldwater, Ml
Allen Park, Ml
Zeeland, Ml
Hastings, Ml
Detroit, M|
Harbor Beach, M1
Westland, M|
Portland, M|
Warren, Ml
Clarkston, Ml
Allenton, M|
Muskegon, M
Grand Rapids, M|
Dimondale, Ml
Union City, Ml
Stevensville, M1
Sandusky, Ml
Hudson, M|
Macomb, Ml
Coldwater, Ml
Deckerville, M1
Harbor Beach, M1
Owendale, Ml
Spring Lake, Ml
Lansing, Ml
Muskegon, M|
Adrian, Ml
Allegan, Ml
Allegan, Ml
Belleville, Ml
Morenci, Ml
Ubly, Ml
Kimball, Ml
Kaamazoo, Ml
Clio, Ml
Chesterfield, Ml
Tecumseh, Ml
Kimball, Ml
Kimball, Ml
Niles, Ml

Flat Rock, Ml
Riverview, Ml
Kimball, Ml
Twin Lake, M1

Final Prize Listing
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355
355
363
363
363
363
363
363
363
363
363
372
372
372
372
372
372
372
372
372
372
372
383
383
383
383
383
383
383
383
383
383
383
383
383
383
383
398
398
398
398
398
398
398
398
398
407
407
407

Michigan State USBC

Final Prize Listing

2023 M| State USBC 120th Annual Open Championship, Singles Event event only
Sorted By Event, Division

Motman, Michael
Hausbeck, Tim A
Fitzsmmons, Paige C
Gove, Cameron M
Jones, Kamani O
Sober, Jordan J
Curtis, Robert C
Patterson, Apryl D
Galgoci, Barry R
Urben, Paul

Lundy, Steven D
Oshorne, John D
Minzey, Justin R
Panya-Oudom, Steve L
Wheatley, Jeffrey T
Atteberry, James M
Bridgewater, KrisM
Frizzle, Brandon L
Inscho, Dakoda R
Gilbert, MelissaM
Bal, TomC
Gunter, Denise
Lynch, David M
Edmonson, Frederick R
Frisby, William J
Morris, Steven E
Noyes, Adam L
Mailand, Thomas J
Jarosik, Mitchdll R
Taylor, Leonard F
Eckley, Jason

Y oder, Todd H
Turcato, Dino J
Mitz, Kenneth A
Wallace, Terrence
Jones, Seth R
Dittenber, Brent M
Hanson, Jason
Bilhimer, Brad J
Mowat, Ronald W
Bollinger, Zach R
Wolters, Steve
Dennis, Jerry L
Kole, Roger G
Heier, Nolan A
Reese, Justin

Sisco, Victor K
Donaldson, Kevin M
Schrader, James L

1018524
989179
980223

1090024

1090146

1079694
994254
978252

1029786
979237

1020884

1031577

1090044
978022

1015897

1036714
978019
979243

1057035

1020931
993434

1035084

1061087

1090052
979383

1034295

1033940

1090094

1090105

1029547

1073429
981291

1038824

1043824

1043156
978655
989179

1022706
980077
980727

1077315
978017

1053938

1054774

1021747

1035723

1057296

1020932

1019701

784
784
783
783
783
783
783
783
783
783
783
782
782
782
782
782
782
782
782
782
782
782
781
781
781
781
781
781
781
781
781
781
781
781
781
781
781
780
780
780
780
780
780
780
780
780
779
779
779

$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$32.00
$31.10
$31.09
$31.09
$31.09
$31.09
$31.09
$31.09
$31.09
$31.09
$31.09
$31.09
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$31.00
$30.66
$30.66
$30.66

Allendale, Ml
Saginaw, M|
Battle Creek, Ml
Holt, MI
Wyoming, Ml
Lansing, M1
Frankenmuth, Ml
Allegan, Ml
Eagle, MI

Pt. Huron, MI
Hamilton, M1
Muskegon, Ml
Grand Ledge, M|
Holland, M1
Chesterfield, Ml
South Haven, M|
Holland, M1

Pt. Huron, MI
Warren, Ml
Essexville, Ml
Lansing, Ml
Ferndale, M|
Eaton Rapids, M|
Grand Rapids, M|
Mussey, Ml
Lenox, M1
Trufant, Ml
Lansing, M1
Muskegon, Ml
Hadlett, M|
Hastings, M|
Warren, Ml
Hazel Park, Ml
Newaygo, M|
Detroit, M|
Kimbal, Ml
Saginaw, M|
Ubly, Ml

Bay City, Ml
Westland, Ml
Sheridan, Ml
Holland, M1

Y psilanti, Ml
Holland, M1
Marysville, Ml
Hubbardston, M|
Lansing, M1
Essexville, Ml
Dowagiac, Ml
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Michigan State USBC

Final Prize Listing

2023 M| State USBC 120th Annual Open Championship, Singles Event event only

Alent, Brent J
Whitener, Kenneth L
Lange, Gary H
Griebe, Brandon
Heckman, Mark
Kidd, Robert A

Stempien, Christopher M

Schroeder, Makayla
Lake, Chip W
Wells, Joshua G
Gill, IrvinJ
Bristow, Justin C
Bourlier, Keith H
Zeigler, Donad J
Dunkelberg, Steven J
Hoffmeister, Kirk D
Smith, Brad M
Cusson, David T
Weiss, Brian L
Sobota, Branden T
O'Keefe, Michad G
Gotha, Steven H
Kamendat, Daniel L
Reed, Sarah A
Jackson, Walter A
Schmitt, Joseph J
Johnson-sattler, Evan
Jones, Delphine
Stenholm, Randy
Angyan, Matt J
Adams, Zackary M
Pappas, James M
Bowman, Jacklyn E
Martin, Timothy M
Bailey, Keith D
Vincent, Arthur W
Bentley, Grant A
Green, Fred E
Keck, Victorial
Henry, Mark A
Langolf, Shane M
Reed, Chad M
Sherman, Jimmy J
Blood, Joseph C
Sharp, Ella

Layher, Jacob A
Reed, Brad A
Curry, Zachary W
Haxer, Gary J

1038878
1090145
1090154
1035960
978026
1001683
1072060
978658
979038
1025133
979381
1061086
979594
979749
1090039
988136
1090057
1090152
994255
978255
1027468
998528
1070686
978865
981073
1022714
1037882
1019393
1054775
1053883
1025738
977965
979122
1050472
978494
1020883
1074375
1078281
1090012
1023481
978666
1043823
980341
1003236
980079
998526
1054774
1058190
997495

Sorted By Event, Division

779
779
779
779
779
779
779
779
779
778
778
778
778
778
778
778
778
778
778
778
778
778
778
778
777
7
77
777
777
777
777
77
7
77
777
777
776
776
776
776
776
776
776
776
776
776
776
776
776

$30.66
$30.67
$30.67
$30.67
$30.67
$30.67
$30.67
$30.67
$30.67
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$29.66
$29.66
$29.66
$29.66
$29.66
$29.67
$29.67
$29.67
$29.67
$29.67
$29.67
$29.67
$29.67

Harbor Beach, M1
Twin Lake, M|
Indian River, Ml
Warren, Ml
Holland, M1
Detroit, M|
Coldwater, Ml
Kimball, Ml
Saranac, Ml
Osseo, Ml
Mussey, Ml
Eaton Rapids, M|
Milford, M1
Ada, Ml
Muskegon, M
Adrian, Ml

East Jordan, M|
Petoskey, M1
Frankenmuth, Ml
Allegan, Ml
Portage, M1
Chelsea, M
Port Huron, M1
Warren, Ml
Allen Park, M1
Ubly, MI
Jackson, Ml
Eagle, MI
Holland, M1
Chelsea, M|
Jackson, Ml
Riverview, Ml
Sandusky, M1
Big Rapids, Ml
Dimondale, Ml
Hamilton, M1

Y psilanti, Ml
Constantine, M|
Muskegon, M|
Adrian, Ml
Kimball, Ml
Newaygo, M|
Stevensville, M1
Mattawan, M1
Bay City, Ml
Chelsea, M|
Holland, M1
Westland, M|
Bruce Twp, Ml

Final Prize Listing
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Michigan State USBC

Final Prize Listing

2023 M| State USBC 120th Annual Open Championship, Singles Event event only
Sorted By Event, Division

446 Bancroft, David E 1017966 776 $29.67 Twin Lake, Ml
446 Young, Greg T 998956 776 $29.67 Kaamazoo, M|
461 Rinard, Rob D 1060602 775 $29.00 Muskegon, Ml
461 Perez, Robert C 1048790 775 $29.00 St Johns, Ml
461 Morrison, William J 1048791 775 $29.00 St. Johns, Ml
461 Fegan, Ken A 1039414 775 $29.00 Levering, Ml
461 Woods, James E 979243 775 $29.00 Pt. Huron, Ml
461 Koehn, Trevor 1038873 775 $29.00 Harbor Beach, Ml
461 Werth, Christopher J 1018888 775 $29.00 Lake Orion, Ml
461 Guild, Ray L 979035 775 $29.00 Saranac, Ml
469 Kirsch, Andy M 1022709 774 $29.00 Ubly, Ml
469 Pollard, Carl 1022850 774 $29.00 Lansing, Ml
469 Preston, Michagl A 1090051 774 $29.00 ThreeRivers, Ml
469 Cox, Jerry E 1048000 774 $29.00 Spring Arbor, Ml
469 Hughey, Jon T 994024 774 $29.00 Hart, Ml
469 Green, Joe R 1090129 774 $29.00 Grand Haven, Ml
469 Appold, Matt C 980074 774 $29.00 Bay City, Ml
469 Baum, Jeremy J 978013 774 $29.00 Holland, MI
469 Page, Rodney S 1047016 774 $29.00 East Lansing, Ml
469 Y ockey, Nelson P 989180 774 $29.00 Saginaw, Ml
479 Helmus, Andrew S 1090074 773 $29.00 Hudsonville, Ml
479 Ooms, Nicholas D 1009624 773 $29.00 Howell, MI
479 Wickham, Max J 1090003 773 $29.00 Saginaw, Ml
479 Godines, Jose 980664 773 $29.00 Lansing, Ml
479 Dennis, CharlesR 980901 773 $29.00 Hope, MI
479 McKenzie, William R 1020931 773 $29.00 Essexville, M
479 Koraleski, Thomas J 1010170 773 $29.00 Tecumseh, Ml
486 Gogolin, Sean G 979747 772 $28.70 Ada, Ml
486 Swartzentruber, Marty 979865 772 $28.70 Ubly, Ml
486 Higelmire, Douglas D 1000744 772 $28.70 Springport, M1
486 Renno, Kevin M 978667 772 $28.70 Kimball, Ml
486 Estell, Shawn D 1025941 772 $28.70 Westland, Ml
486 Peruski, Justin G 1038878 772 $28.70 Harbor Beach, M
486 Davis, Jason M 1090117 772 $28.70 Muskegon, Ml
486 Hardwick, CurtisM 1025940 772 $28.70 Westland, Ml
486 Denoewer, Cliff J 982737 772 $28.72 Flat Rock, Ml
486 Powsdll, Justin M 1090101 772 $28.70 Lake Orion, Ml
486 Strzalkowski, Timothy J 980736 772 $28.72 Westland, Ml
486 Georgandellis, ChrisR 1027972 772 $28.70 Ypsilanti, Ml
486 Thrasher, Matthew J 1027785 772 $28.72 Clarkston, Ml
486 Kuyers, Chase P 1050865 772 $28.70 Holland, Ml
486 Marriott, Jimmy Lee 1052152 772 $28.72 Flint, Ml
486 Orvis, Sidney 1058789 772 $28.70 Beaverton, Ml
486 Adams, Edwin A 1054232 772 $28.72 Stanton, Ml
503 Burns, Warren A 1031577 771 $28.00 Muskegon, Ml
503 Maillet, Timothy A 978027 771 $28.00 Holland, Ml
503 Furchi, Anthony M 1020265 771 $28.00 Britton, M
503 Warner, Mike E 979867 771 $28.00 Ubly, Ml
503 Norton, James M 979751 771 $28.00 Ada, Ml
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Michigan State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2023 M| State USBC 120th Annual Open Championship, Singles Event event only
Sorted By Event, Division

503 Loy, Nicholas P 981289 771 $28.00 Warren, Ml

503 Suhusky, Kim J 978020 771 $28.00 Holland, Ml

510 Spearritt, Justice N 980215 770 $28.00 Battle Creek, Ml
510 Carroll, Cory D 977813 770 $28.00 White Pigeon, Ml
510 Wazhinski, Bryan S 978667 770 $28.00 Kimball, Ml

510 Ruthruff, Gerald W 1090025 770 $28.00 Holt, Ml

510 Whitney, Garrett J 1077315 770 $28.00 Sheridan, Ml

510 Lange, James F 978253 770 $28.00 Allegan, Ml

510 Winters, William M 1041145 770 $28.00 Fenton, M|

510 Ross, Thomas E 1073851 770 $28.00 MUSKEGON Heights, Ml
510  Jagues, William (Bo) P 994887 770 $28.00 Portage, MI

510 Lampar, Raymond M 978577 770 $28.00 Macomb, Ml

510 Boetsma, Devyn D 1020884 770 $28.00 Hamilton, Ml
510 Hartman, James F 1026907 770 $28.00 Scottville, M1
510 Fleser, Shannon K 1033803 770 $28.00 Lansing, Ml

523 Bennitt, Brandon 1090066 769 $27.90 Muskegon, Ml
523 Reusser, Jeremy L 979384 769 $27.90 Mussey, Ml

523 Robinson, Sean P 1043158 769 $27.90 Detroit, Ml

523 Persails, William R 994253 769 $27.90 Frankenmuth, Ml
523 Conklin, Gary E 980664 769 $27.90 Lansing, Ml

523 Sisk, Stephaniel 980405 769 $27.90 China, Ml

523 Holmyard, Justin A 1027784 769 $27.90 Clarkston, Ml
523 Bishop, Matthew K 1038874 769 $27.90 Harbor Beach, Ml
523 Rodgers, Timothy M 1068557 769 $27.90 Portland, Ml

523 Brooks, Kenneth A 1020094 769 $27.90 Coldwater, Ml
533 Herrera, Roberto 979596 768 $27.00 Milford, Ml

533 Bartholomew, Robert V 979605 768 $27.00 Milford, Ml

533 McConnachie, Jason M 979129 768 $27.00 Sandusky, Ml
533 Demmond, Blake 979383 768 $27.00 Mussey, Ml

533 Gilbert, Rick A 980221 768 $27.00 Battle Creek, Ml
533 Watson, Wardell(Sunny) 1029547 768 $27.00 Hadett, Ml

533 Whitener, Douglas N 1090145 768 $27.00 Twin Lake, Ml
533 Martinez, Melissa A 981374 768 $27.00 Litchfield, Ml
533 Schoof, George R 1034296 768 $27.00 Lenox, Ml

533 Jehnsen, Jeremy W 1043306 768 $27.00 Lansing, Ml

533 Adams, Lance S 1056969 768 $27.00 Jenison, Ml

533 Kelley, Joe A 978352 768 $27.00 Tecumseh, Ml
533 Hyzer, Nathaniel J 1058190 768 $27.00 Westland, Ml
533 Bennett, Jeffrey G 981543 768 $27.00 Ann Arbor, Ml
533 Hanley, Derric A 1079107 768 $27.00 Ledlie Ml

548 Leonard, Paul 979378 767 $27.00 Mussey, MlI

548 Eby, Joshua D 977809 767 $27.00 White Pigeon, Ml
548 Frye, Norman E 977813 767 $27.00 White Pigeon, Ml
548 Althafer, Zachariah J 978016 767 $27.00 Holland, Ml

548 Madison, Ahmad R 1001678 767 $27.00 Detroit, Ml

548 Hardiman, Sadario L 982947 767 $27.00 Grand Rapids, Ml
548 Cole, John W 1090125 767 $27.00 Lennon, Ml

548 Colbert, Clifford 977962 767 $27.00 Riverview, Ml
548 Leonard, Samantha J 1068558 767 $27.00 Portland, Ml
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548
548
559
559
559
559
559
559
559
559
559
559
559
559
559
559
559
559
559
576
576
576
576
576
576
576
576
576
576
576
576

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

Michigan State USBC

Final Prize Listing

2023 M| State USBC 120th Annual Open Championship, Singles Event event only
Sorted By Event, Division

Kucharczyk, Steven R
Duckett, Jordan M
Baldwin, Amanda L
Akers, Justin D
Lang, Jon J

Geiger, Kevin P
Freds, PamelalL
Kuyers, Phillip J
Rutkowski, Luke R
Cumings, Matthew A
Cook, Justin J
Atwell, DennisD
Benedict, Ty D
Blake, Steve R
Marsh, Matt R
Owens, Christopher L
Bochenek, Mark J
Geske, Daniel W
Buck, Michael K
Durcan, John P
Benefiel, James W
Koalp, Chris
Hutchinson, Seth A
Fagan, Zachary D
Irwin, Mary E

Stolz, Jordan L
Ybarra, Noe

Wilson, Robert S
Hamlett, ChristinaM
Kulin, Vincent M
Potter, Robert J

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Total prizes awarded in this tournament:

987932
1019734
1034723
1020467
1003339
1022706
1090026

979990
1038879
1090117
1050473
1090140
1090155
1022164
1049128
1054848

977961
1025923
1019700

979377

977814
1090055
1060602

980166

991522

980403
1032946
1052152
1068137
1020466

988224

$30,596.00

$66,704.00

$66,704.00

767
767
766
766
766
766
766
766
766
766
766
766
766
766
766
766
766
766
766
765
765
765
765
765
765
765
765
765
765
765
765

$27.00
$27.00
$26.17
$26.17
$26.17
$26.17
$26.17
$26.17
$26.18
$26.18
$26.18
$26.18
$26.18
$26.18
$26.18
$26.18
$26.18
$26.18
$26.18
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00

Barbeau, Ml
Onsted, M1
Stevensville, Ml
Macomb, M|
Lansing, Ml
Ubly, Ml

Battle Creek, Ml
Grand Rapids, M|
Harbor Beach, M1
Muskegon, M|
Big Rapids, Ml
Davison, Ml
Brutus, M1

Saint Clair, M|
Niles, Ml
Morenci, Ml
Riverview, M|
Jenison, M1
Dowagiac, Ml
Mussey, Ml
White Pigeon, Ml
East Jordan, M1
Muskegon, M|
Jackson, M1
Wyoming, Ml
China, Ml
Holland, M1
Flint, M|
Lansing, Ml
Macomb, M|

Mount Pleasant, M|
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